
Km 

restants
Localités

Km 

partiels

Km 

parcourus

Altitude 

en (m)
Particularités

30 km h 25 km h

184 BLOIS                  Place de Château D956 0 0 100 Loire-et-Cher 41

175 Cellettes 8,6 8,6 80

175 Crx D956 D77 G D77 0,5 9,1 81 Sologne

172 Crx D77 D765 D D765 3 12,1 85

166 Cheverny D D102 5,2 17,3 91 Château de Cheverny 07h55 8h05

162 Crx D102 CrxD52 G D52 4,5 21,8 91 08h05 8h20

156 Fougères-sur-Bièvre 6,3 28,1 90 Château de Fougères

150 Sambin 5,7 33,8 100

145 Pontlevoy D764 5,2 39 100

136 Montrichard D176 8,5 47,5 70 Vallée du Cher 09h05 9h20

132 Crx D176 D27 G 4 51,5 75

131 Crx D27 D976 D 0,7 52,2 75 Pont sur Le Cher

130 SAINT-GEORGES-SUR-CHER G D27A 1,3 53,5 70  Pause Café                      A. 09h15 09h40

130                                  Place de La Mairie 0 53,5 70                                            D. 09h35 09h55

125 Épeigné-les-Bois 5,6 59,1 90 Indre-et-loire 37

120 Le Bas Coteau. Luzillé D80 4,5 63,6 90

112 Saint-Quentin-sur-Indrois D31 7,9 71,5 100 10h10 10h35

105 Crx D31 D764 D764 7,2 78,7 90

102 Loches D943 3,2 81,9 80 Château de Loches 10h30 11h00

98 Perrusson D D952 4,1 86 75

89 Saint-Senoch D93 8,9 94,9 90

77 La Celle-Guenand D D13 12,1 107 90

69 LE GRAND-PRESSIGNY D60 8,1 115,1 60 Ravitaillement               A. 11h30 12h10

69                                   Salle des Fêtes 0 115,1 60                                           D. 12h40 13h00

61 Barrou D5C 7,7 122,8 58

59 Lésigny D5 2,1 124,9 49 Vienne 86

49 La Roche-Posay D3 9,7 134,6 80 13h10 13h50

42 Pleumartin 7,3 141,9 135

Routes Horaires  prévus

07h30
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42 Pleumartin 7,3 141,9 135

30 Archigny 11,7 153,6 121

23 Bonneuil-Matours 7,5 161,1 60 La Vienne 13h55 14h30

11 Montamisé 11,8 172,9 110

4 Buxerolles            Complexe sportif 6,5 179,4 110       Neutralisation             A.     14h35 15h10

                               0 179,4 110                                          D. 

0 POITIERS     Place de l'hôtel de Ville 4,2 183,6 116

Positive Negative

Cartes Michelin : 318 & 322 Dénivelée 1032 -1004 Vitesse Moyenne 31 25,5

15h30

15h15
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2ème  Etape BLOIS - POITIERS 

BLOIS Saint-Georges-sur-Cher Le Grand-Pressigny POITIERS
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